Notice of Public Meeting of the Governing Body of GAR, LLC dba Student Choice High School August 14, 2020 at 5:00 pm

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Body for GAR, LLC dba Student Choice High School and the public that GAR, LLC dba Student Choice High School's Governing Body will hold a Governing Body meeting open to the public on **August 14, 2020 at 5:00 pm at 8253 W Thunderbird Rd, Suite 105, Peoria, AZ 85381.**

The Agenda for this meeting is provided below. However, the Governing Body reserves the right to change the order of items of the Agenda except for public hearings set for specific time. One or more members of the Governing Body may participate in the meeting by telephonic communication.

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.03 A.3, the Governing Body may vote to convene an executive session, which will not be open to the public, for discussion or consultation for legal advice with the Governing Body's attorney on any matter listed on the Agenda. The attorney may participate in person or by telephone.

A copy of the background material for an agenda item provided to the Governing Body members (except for materials relating to executive sessions), is available for public inspection at the meeting location prior to the Governing Body meeting. Please contact Kim Powers at 602.334.4104 for more information.

Persons requiring a language interpreter or a person with a disability requiring reasonable accommodations to access the Governing Body meeting may submit a request by contacting Kim Powers at 602.334.4104. Requests should be submitted at least two (2) working days prior to the public meeting to allow time to arrange for the requested service.

AGENDA

August 14, 2020

5:00 P.M.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll call
- III. Approval of Minutes from July 13, 2020
- IV. Call to the public
- V. Consideration of the Student Choice High School Mitigation Plan
- VI. Consideration of the Student Choice High School Face Covering Policy
- VII. Consideration on whether Student Choice High School will continue to pay some or all employees, including hourly employees, during times when the physical school site is closed to some or all employees.
- VIII. Consideration of the recommendations from the Arizona Department of Health Services before deciding when to reopen safely.
- IX. Consideration of Adjournment

Place of Posting: GAR, LLC dba Student Choice High School District Office, 8253 W Thunderbird Rd, Suite 105, Peoria, AZ 85381 by Scott Lopez on 8/13/2020 @ 3:30 P.M.